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SCHEDULE OF EXAMINATIONS, COMPETITIVE INTER HOUSE 

ACTIVITIES, VACATION & HOLIDAYS 

CALENDAR: 2024 – 2025 

April (2024) 

01.04.2024 Monday New academic session begins. Class In-charges to ensure that students possess 

prescribed books &note books 

10.04.2024 Wednesday Height & Weight measurement of all students (10-12 April)  Class In-charges 

to check the entries made in the personal record in the Almanac (School Diary) 

are up-to-date. Any Discrepancy needs to be corrected and shortage (if any) be 

intimated to the Principal. 

11.04.2024 Thursday Eid - Al – Fitr  - HOLIDAY 

13.04.2024 Saturday Baishakhi / Second Saturday – HOLIDAY  

14.04.2024 Sunday Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar Jayanti - HOLIDAY 

17.04.2024 Wednesday  Ram Navami - HOLIDAY 

21.04.2024 Sunday Mahavir Jayanti 

22.04.2024 Monday World Earth Day 

25.04.2024 Thursday Inter house Hindi Poem Recitation -Primary wing (I-V) 

26.04.2024 Friday Inter house English Poem Recitation -Junior Division (VI-VIII) 

27.04.2024 Saturday Parent Teachers' Meet (PTM). Class In-charges will be available in their 

respective classes for discussion, from 9.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon. Students must 

accompany their parents in school uniform only. 

 
29.04.2024 Monday World Dance Day 

30.04.2024 Tuesday English Rhyme Recitation (Pre-Primary) 

 

MAY (2024) 

01.05.2024  Wednesday May Day / International Labour Day- Celebration 

02.05.2024 Thursday Inter House Chess -Competition. 2-4 May (All Division) 

03.05.2024 Friday Inter House Hindi Poem Recitation.  Senior Division (IX-XII) 

10.05.2024 Friday 1st Formative Assessment (For Nur - XII) / Parshuram Jayanti 

11.05.2024 Saturday Second Saturday - HOLIDAY 

13.05.2024 Monday 2nd Formative Assessment (For Nur. - XII) 

15.05.2024 Wednesday 3rd Formative Assessment (For Nur. - XII) 

17.05.2024 Friday 4th Formative Assessment (For Nur. - XII) 

20.05.2024 Monday 5th Formative Assessment (For Nur. - XII) 

22.05.2024 Wednesday 6th Formative Assessment (For Nur. - XII) 

26.05.2024 Sunday Summer vacation (26 May 2024 to 30 June 2024) 

JUNE (2024) 

29.06.2024 Saturday Teaching staff report back for duties at 9AM, followed by staff meeting 
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JULY (2024) 

01.07.2024 Monday Normal teaching begins. Subject teachers to collect the Home-assignments 

(Models/Project) and submit the best two models/projects to the Principal. 05.07.2024 Friday Inter House English Poem Recitation. Primary Division (I-V) 

08.07.2024 Monday Inter House Carrom Competition Junior, senior & Girls Division (8-10July) 

10.07.2024 Wednesday Inter House Hindi poem recitation (VI-VIII) 

13.07.2024 Saturday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

15.07.2024 Monday Spell bee Inter House Competition (IX-XII) 

16.07.2024 Tuesday Spell bee Inter House Competition (I-V) 

18.07.2024 Thursday Show & Tell Activity (pre-Primary) 

20.07.2024 Saturday Spell Bee Inter House Competition (VI-VIII) 

21.07.2024 Sunday Guru Purnima - Celebration 

26.07.2024 Friday Inter House English Declamation (VI-VIII) 

27.07.2024 Saturday Parent Teachers' Meet (PTM). Class In-charges will be available in their 

respective classes for discussion, from 9.00 a.m. on to 12.00 noon. Students 

must accompany their parents in school uniform only. 

29.07.2024 Monday Inter House Hindi Declamation (I-V) 

31.07.2024 Wednesday Shaheed Udham Singh   Martyrdom Day (Holiday) 

 

AUGUST (2024) 

01.08.2024 Thursday Inter House English Debate -Senior division (IX-XII) / ECO-week (1-7August) 

03.08.2024     Saturday The Quest-Inter House GK Quiz competition Junior division (VI-VIII) 

05.08.2024 Monday Fire less cooking (Pre-Primary activity) 

06.08.2024     Tuesday Inter House Drawing Competition (Primary, Junior, Senior) 

10.08.2024 Saturday 
Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

15.08.2024 
Thursday 

Independence Day Celebrations & Tree Plantation Day.        

(Inter House March Past Competition - 1st Round) 

19.08.2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan Celebration (Holiday) 

22.08.2024 Thursday Inter House Shloka competition. Junior Division (VI-VIII) 

26.08.2024 Monday Janmashtami (Holiday) 

28.08.2024  Wednesday Inter House Shloka Competition. Primary Division (I - V) 

 

SEPTEMBER (2024) 

05.09.2024 Thursday Teachers' Day Celebrations 

06.09.2024 Friday Hariyali Teej 

09.09.2024 Monday Half Yearly Exam (9 - 28 September) Classes Nur. To XII 

14.09.2024 Saturday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

16.09.2024 Monday Eid-E-Milad (Holiday) 

23.09.2024 Monday Shaheedi Diwas (Holiday) 
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OCTOBER (2024) 

02.10.2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti (Observation of International Non-Violence Day) - Holiday 

05.10.2024 Saturday English Story Telling Competition Primary Division (I-V) 

07.10.2024 Monday Inter House Skating Competition (7, 8 & 9th October) 

09.10.2024 Wednesday Inter House GK Quiz- Competition senior Division (IX-XII) 

10.10.2024 Thursday Hindi Rhyme Recitation (Pre-Primary) 

11.10.2024 Friday Dussehra Break (11 – 13 October) 

15.10.2024 Tuesday Hindi Kahanivachan Competition - Primary Division (I - V) 

17.10.2024 
Thursday 

Inter House Hindi Declamation Junior Division (VI-VIII)  

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 

19.10.2024 

Saturday 

Parent Teachers' Meet (PTM). Class In-charges will be available in their 

respective classes for discussion, from 9.00 a.m. on to 12.00 noon. Students 

must accompany their parents in school uniform only. 

20.10.2024 Sunday Karva Chauth - Holiday 

22.10.2024 Tuesday Inter House English Poem Recitation Senior Division (IX-XII) 

25.10.2024 Friday Inter House Football Competition Junior Division (VI-VIII) 25&26 October 

28.10.2024 Monday Inter House Football Competition Senior Division (VI-VIII) 28 & 29 October 

29.10.2024 Tuesday Diwali Break (29th to 3rd November)  

 
 
 
 

NOVEMBER (2024) 

05.11.2024 Tuesday Inter House Basketball Competition Junior & Senior division (Girls &Boys)  

5-7 November 

09.11.2024 Saturday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

12.11.2024 Tuesday Maths Quiz (VI-VIII) 

14.11.2024 Thursday Children’s Day /  Mock Test for Class X & XII (14th to 21st November) 

15.11.2024 Friday Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti - Holiday 

20.11.2024 Wednesday Volley Ball -Senior Division (21-22 November) 

27.11.2024 Wednesday Pre-Primary - Sports day (27-28 November) 

28.11.2024 Thursday Annual Athletic Meet-ANNUAL SPORTS DAY (Junior & Senior Division)  

(28-29 November) 

30.11.2024 Saturday Parent Teachers' Meet (PTM). Class In-charges will be available in their 

respective classes for discussion, from 9.00 a.m. on to 12.00 noon. Students must 

accompany their parents in school uniform only. 
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DECEMBER (2024) 

03.12.2024 Tuesday Pre-Board for X &XII (3-13 December) 

07.12.2024 Saturday 1st Formative Assessment II-for Nur.to IX & XI / Pre-Board for X & XII 

09.12.2024 Monday 2nd Formative Assessment II-for Nur.to IX & XI / Pre-Board for X & XII 

11.12.2024 Wednesday 3rd Formative Assessment II-for Nur.to IX & XI / Pre-Board for X & XII 

13.12.2024 Friday 4th Formative Assessment II-for Nur.to IX & XI / Pre-Board for X & XII 

14.12.2024 Saturday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY  

16.12.2024 Monday 5th Formative Assessment II-for Nur.to IX & XI 

18.12.2024 Wednesday 6th Formative Assessment II-for Nur.to IX & XI 

20.12.2024 Friday 7th Formative Assessment II-for Nur.to IX & XI 

25.12.2024 Wednesday Christmas Celebrations - Holiday 

28.12.2024 

Saturday 

Parent Teachers' Meet (PTM). Class In-charges will be available in their 

respective classes for discussion, from 9.00 a.m. on to 12.00 noon. Students 

must accompany their parents in school uniform only. 

 

JANUARY (2025) 

01.01.2025 Wednesday Winter Vacation-1st January 2024 to 12th January 2025. Tentative 

12.01.2025 Sunday National Youth Day -Vivekanand Jayanti - HOLIDAY 

13.01.2025 Monday Normal teaching begins 

14.01.2025 Tuesday Makar Sankranti– HOLIDAY 

23.01.2025 Thursday Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Jayanti / Parakram Diwas 

26.01.2025 Sunday Republic Day - Celebration 

30.01.2025 Thursday Martyrs' Day 

 

FEBRUARY (2025) 

02.02.2025 Sunday Basant Panchami / Saraswati Puja & Havan Celebration 

08.02.2025 Saturday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

10.02.2025 Monday Annual Exam for class Nur.to IX&XI  10thFeb to 15th March. 

Tentative (Depends on CBSE Date sheet 

12.02.2025 Wednesday Swami Pranavananda Jayanti / Maghi Purnima – Celebration /  

Ravi Das Jayanti - HOLIDAY 

26.02.2025 Wednesday Maha Shivaratri - HOLIDAY 
 

MARCH (2025) 

08.03.2025 Saturday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

14.03.2025 Friday HOLI - Holiday 

22.03.2025 Saturday Class In-charges to submit list to the Principal in respect of students having 

100% attendance during academic session 2024-25 

24.03.2025 Monday Promotional Conference for Class - Nur. to IX & XI 

25.03.2025 Tuesday Declaration of Results at 9.00am followed by issue of books, stationery & uniform. 

30.03.2025 Sunday Eid-Al-Fitr -  Holiday 

 


